506160871 07/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6207607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH F. WALSH	07/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARON K. LASKA
Street Address:	254 ROBERSON ROAD
City:	SEQUIM
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98382

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15456514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)621-5302

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.621.1933

Email: joanne@olympicpatentworks.com **Correspondent Name:** OLYMPIC PATENT WORKS PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4277

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98194

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35107.002US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. BERGSTROM	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Bergstrom/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=35107-002-E-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 506160871 REEL: 053249 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph F. Walsh (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 254 Roberson Road, Sequim, WA 98382, am the inventor of an invention entitled "GROUND-DETECTING DESCALER" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 11, 2017, and assigned Application No. 15/456,514 which claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 62/308,028, filed March 14, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Sharon K. Laska (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an individual having an address of 254 Roberson Road, Sequim, WA 98382, is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of my right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

July 16,7020

Joseph F. Walsh

PATENT REEL: 053249 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 07/20/2020